Team, Handicap, Handicapped

Greater Birmingham USBC
Current Standings
6th Annual Open Championship
Sorted by Event, Division

Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 It'sNot TheBall 97 3,575 Chesea AL
2 Over TheHill Gang 31 3,554 Pleasant Grv, AL
3 Ryan's Pro Shop #300 58 3516 Calera AL
4  Entry #35 35 3,507 Trafford, AL
5 VestaviaBowl #3 12 3,497 Chelsea AL
6 VestaviaBowl #2 13 3,466 Chelsea AL
7 AMFTP 19 3,462 Jacksonville, AL
8 PittsBulls 32 3,406 Pleasant Grv, AL
9  Senior Champs 7 3,385 Chelsea, AL
10 Never A Doubt 16 3,384 Trussville, AL
10 CLM Enterprises#2 80 3,384 Mccalla AL
12 McCorvey's Pro Shop #54 69 3,372 Birmingham, AL
13 Henderson'sKillers 6 3,370 Chelsea, AL
14 Ryan's Pro Shop 2EZ 86 3,369 Birmingham, AL
15 Spares Count 76 3,356 Pell City, AL
15 BamaFive 45 3,356  Hueytown, AL
17 BadBoysllI 90 3,346  Birmingham, AL
18 AllCity#1 51 3,345 Sterrett, AL
18 RRCrossing 40 3,345 Trussville, AL
20 DWE'sC's 78 3,343  Hueytown, AL
21  Set'M UpAgainll 92 3,342 Mccalla AL
22 RPSAIl Thrown Together 73 3,335 Birmingham, AL
23  Set'M UpAgainl 91 3,334 Mccalla AL
24  Ryan'sPro Shop's 34Bs 42 3,328  Birmingham, AL
24 Only The Jacks 44 3,328 Pleasant Grove, AL
26 FivestaviaBowlers 15 3,326  Trussville, AL
27  Ryan's Pro Shop #298 61 3,317 Calera, AL
28 Ryan's Pro Shop #36 36 3,310 Trafford, AL
29 B'Ham Best 22 3,306 Birmingham, AL
29 PostaBig Number 95 3,306 Trussville, AL
31 JustUs 21 3,302 Centerpoint, AL
32 AngelasPro Shop 59 3,298 Caera AL
33 Rainoldi's Auto Service 1 3,295 Hoover, AL
34  McCorvey's Pro Shop #56 70 3,288  Birmingham, AL
35 Ryan's Pro Shop #299 60 3,287 Calera, AL
36 McCorvey's Pro Shop #61 85 3,283 Moody, AL
37 Triple Double 49 3,276  Birmingham, AL
38 VestaviaBowl #4 11 3,268 Chelsea, AL
39 StElias2 3 3,263  Birmingham, AL
40 BigMoney #1 55 3,260 Birmingham, AL
41 BadBoys 88 3,248  Birmingham, AL
42 RR Crossing #2 41 3,246  Trussville AL
43 VestaviaBowl #1 9 3,235 Chelsea AL
44  Strike Force 2 5 3,226  Birmingham, AL
45 Bad Boysll 89 3,224  Birmingham, AL
46  Zach Attack 33 3,213 Peasant Grv, AL
47 CLM Enterprises #1 79 3,212 Mccalla AL
48  Your Turn 74 3,205 Pell City, AL

Current Standings

Feb 14, 2012 10:39PM

Page 1 of 19



49  Thunder 14 3,199 Pinson, AL
50 Delayed Reaction #2 48 3,197 Birmingham, AL
51 Leftovers 26 3,184 Pleasant Grv, AL
52  Cruce Control 29 3,183 Pleasant Grv, AL
52 Quietl 52 3,183 Birmingham, AL
54 Grovers 28 3,181 Pleasant Grv, AL
55 Quite Storm 1 53 3,168 Birmingham, AL
56 Strike Force 3 4 3,157 Birmingham, AL
57 Easy Riders 30 3,156 Pleasant Grv, AL
58 Oak Mountain #2 25 3,155 Pelham, AL
58 C4Plust One 64 3,155 Trussville, AL
60 McCorvey's Prop Shop #51 72 3,147 Birmingham, AL
61 McCorvey's Pro Shop #6 84 3,138  Birmingham, AL
62 Lightning Strikes #2 63 3,137  Birmingham, AL
63 The"A" Team 47 3,131 Mt Olive AL
64 Ladies And Gents 77 3,124  Birmingham, AL
65 McCorvey's Pro Shop #55 71 3,120 Birmingham, AL
66 AB Team 17 3,113 Birmingham, AL
67 Delayed Reaction 23 3,103 Birmingham, AL
68 VestaviaBowl #5 10 3,100 Chelsea AL
69 CLM Enterprises#3 81 3,066 Mccalla, AL
70 Oak Mountain #1 24 3,065 Pelham, AL
71 Strike Force 1 2 3,059 Birmingham, AL
72  McCorvey's Pro Shop #52 67 3,046 Birmingham, AL
73 Lightning Strikes #1 62 3,045 Birmingham, AL
74  McCorvey's Pro Shop #53 68 3,044 Birmingham, AL
75 WeBeHere#9,999 39 3,039 Alabaster, AL
76  Pitts Crew 27 3,037 Pleasant Grv, AL
77 TideFans 75 3,014 Pdl City, AL
78 BigMoney #2 54 3,012 Birmingham, AL
79  Open Frames 83 2,989 McCalla AL
80 BigMoney #3 56 2,953 Birmingham, AL
81 Ryan'sPro Shop 300 18 2,952  Jacksonville, AL
82 Bang! Bang! 20 2,943  Centerpoint, AL
82 BigMoney #4 57 2,943  Birmingham, AL
84 Roll TideRoll 87 2,888 Mount Olive, AL
85 CLM Enterprises#4 82 2,880 Meccalla, AL
The lowest score to cash is 3,369.
Team, Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 It'sNot TheBall 97 3575 Chelsea AL
2 Ryan's Pro Shop #300 58 3,498 Caera AL
3 VestaviaBowl #3 12 3492 Chelsea AL
4  Entry #35 35 3,489 Trafford, AL
5 VestaviaBowl #2 13 3445 Chelsea AL
6 AMFTP 19 3,420 Jacksonville, AL
7 Ryan's Pro Shop 2EZ 86 3,348  Birmingham, AL
8 AllCity#1 51 3,345 Sterrett, AL
8 RRCrossing 40 3,345 Trussville, AL
10 DWE'sC's 78 3,343  Hueytown, AL
11 RPSAII Thrown Together 73 3,335  Birmingham, AL
12 Senior Champs 7 3,332 Chelsea AL
13 Ryan's Pro Shop's 34Bs 42 3,328  Birmingham, AL
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14 Ryan's Pro Shop #36 36 3,305 Trafford, AL
15 Posta Big Number 95 3,296 Trussville, AL
16 Angelas Pro Shop 59 3,285 Cadera AL
17 Henderson's Killers 6 3,260 Chelsea AL
18 VestaviaBowl #4 11 3,247 Chelsea, AL
19 VestaviaBowl #1 9 3,230 Chelsea, AL
20 FivestaviaBowlers 15 3,228 Trussville, AL
21 Rainoldi's Auto Service 1 3,204 Hoover, AL
22  Ryan's Pro Shop #299 60 3,188 Cadera AL
23  Never A Doubt 16 3,186 Trussville, AL
24  Ryan's Pro Shop #298 61 3,167 Cadera AL
25 Triple Double 49 3,119 Birmingham, AL
26 Your Turn 74 3,106 Pdl City, AL
27 VestaviaBowl #5 10 3,079 Chelsea AL
28 BigMoney #1 55 3,063 Birmingham, AL
29 AB Team 17 3,047 Birmingham, AL
30 LadiesAnd Gents 77 2,985 Birmingham, AL
31 Set'M UpAganl 91 2,958 Mccdla, AL
32 Ryan'sPro Shop 300 18 2,910 Jacksonville, AL
33 BigMoney #2 54 2,895 Birmingham, AL
34  JustUs 21 2,883 Centerpoint, AL
35 BigMoney #3 56 2,874  Birmingham, AL
36 Set'M UpAganll 92 2,831 Mccdla, AL
37 BigMoney #4 57 2,730 Birmingham, AL
38 Bang! Bang! 20 2,680 Centerpoint, AL
The lowest score to cash is 3,489.
Doubles, Handicap, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Mitchell, Billy H/ Wynn, Johnny B 26 1,509 Pleasant Grv, AL
2 Bearden, Alan C/ Atkinson, Johnny M 36 1,495 Trafford, AL
3 Casey, Joseph B / Garner, Allen W 45 1,467 Hueytown, AL
4  Meeks, Daniel / Smith, Tom O 65 1,465 Birmingham, AL
5 Watson, Karl R/ Reese, Ray K 14 1,463 Pinson, AL
6 Pond, Eric/ Pond, Gena A 71 1,460 Birmingham, AL
7 Nance, AngelaM / Nance, Ryan K 59 1,448 Cdera AL
8 Atkinson, Johnny M / Manzella, Louis 35 1,445 Trafford, AL
J, Jr
9 Roseberry, Robin J/ Tanner, Joseph R 2 1,439  Birmingham, AL
10 Manzdla, LouisJ, Jr / Manzella, 35 1,438 Trafford, AL
Johnny A
11  Graves, Cope/ Reeves, Michael J 7 1,434 Chelsea, AL
12 Sanders, Gregory A / Crayton, Kurry 35 1,422 Trafford, AL
T
13 Bearden, Alan C/ Bearden, Dustin K 8 1,411 Birmingham, AL
14  Mc Murry, Philip J/ Jones, Zachary T 26 1,407 Pleasant Grv, AL
15 Cole, Eddie, Jr/ Hall, Nathania D 60 1,404 Cadera AL
16 Stone, Craig/ Brown, Brandon K 92 1,402 Mccdla, AL
16  Whitfield, Pete J/ Barberini, Thomas 24 1,402 Pelham, AL
R
18 Lee, Thomas, Jr / Hudson, Ernest J 53 1,392  Birmingham, AL
19 Petric, Steven M / Baker, Chris T 78 1,391 Hueytown, AL
20 Purifoy, Freddie J/ Mitchell, Thomas 53 1,390 Birmingham, AL

L
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21
21
23
23
25
26

27
27
27
30
31

32
33
33
35
36
37
38
39
39

41
42

48

48

50

50

52

gL

56
57

58
59

60
61
62
63

Atkins, Jessical / Morris, David L
Godwin, Gene/ Jackson, Deric D, Sr
Allen, Charles B, Jr / Young, John L
Hardin, Camron A / Hardin, Jerry L
Pollnitz, Ervin/ Purifoy, Robert M
Barnett, Richard L / Hillestad, Johnny
R

Young, John L / Bowman, E Keith
Jones, Stanley R/ Evans, OtisJ
Manzella, Albert L / Glaze, Benny C
Nance, Keith E / Nance, Ryan K
Rainoldi, David L / Cummings, Andy
W

Ferguson, Cindy L / Mc Gough,
Vernon F

Howard, Daryl R/ Barthel, Richard
W, Sr

Hardin, Camron A / Brown, Brandon
K

Y ates, Douglas W / Chappelear, Bill
Muse, Paul S/ Maher, Chuck

Mc Kenzie, Derrick D / Evans, Joe N
Mc Guire, Mark A / Redd, Marcellus J
Wade, Richard, Jr / Fowler, Joseph, Jr
Gwin, Adam P/ Townsend, Adam S
Fields, JamesE, Sr/ Fields, Benny L
Robinson, Richard K / Skelton, Rex A
Blackmon, Brittany A / Meeks, Daniel
Cataldo, Mark J/ Pounds, Randy M
Lowe, Brice W / Ford, Hebron S, Jr
Johnson, Karl / Johnson, Bridgett D
Pounds, Randy M / Bowen, Richard W
Borden, Dale J, Jr / Craycraft, Michagl
A

Ferguson, Deborah R/ De Lucas,
Larry J

Williams, Karlton T / Sheffield,
Timothy W

Eaton, Ricky L / Busenlehner, Michael
L

Johnson, Lonnie A / Smith, Kenneth T
Cole, Eddie, Jr / Johnson, Jermaine J
Buse, Connie P/ Buse, Greg A
Mathews, Randall G/ Dixon, Michael
E

Fowler, Randolph / Maddox, Kim C
Hogue, Etheridge C / Turner,
Timothy, Sr

Miller, Louis T / Burpo, Larry
Johnson, Jermaine J/ Le Master, John
C

Crompton, Kenneth S/ Hill, Victor L
Whitfield, Clayton J/ Whitfield, Pete J
Self, Cameron M / Baker, Chris T
Hester, Jonathan S/ Felts, Christopher
E

43
50
38
92
69
39

98
22
26
58

18

91

16
86

80
88
99
71
41

75
87
88
76
24

39

48

93

52
61
85
94

47
20

52
59

95
25
42
69

1,380
1,380
1,377
1,377
1,369
1,365

1,362
1,362
1,362
1,359
1,356

1,355

1,353

1,353

1,351
1,349
1,347
1,345
1,342
1,342
1,339
1,334
1,334
1,333
1,333
1,333
1,331
1,327

1,327

1,326

1,326

1,324
1,323
1,320
1,320

1,317
1,316

1,315
1,314

1,312
1,311
1,307
1,306

Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pinson, AL
Mccalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Alabaster, AL

Alabaster, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Calera, AL
Hoover, AL

Birmingham, AL
Jacksonville, AL
Mccalla, AL

Trussville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Trussville, AL
Mccalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Fultondale, AL
Birmingham, AL
Trussville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pell City, AL
Mount Olive, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pell City, AL
Pelham, AL

Alabaster, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pinson, AL

Birmingham, AL
Calera, AL
Moody, AL
Dallas, TX

Mt Olive, AL
Centerpoint, AL

Birmingham, AL
Cdera AL

Trussville, AL
Pelham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
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65
66
67

67
67
70

71
71

71
74
75
76

7
78

79
80
81
81
83

85
85

87
87
89
89
91
91
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

103
104

Jones, Paul / Housh, Donald R
Elkourie, Michael A / Love, George D
Wehby, James M / Baker, Mark D
Robinson, Richard K / Crompton,
Kenneth S

Ingram, Steven K / Mallette, Ken E
Johnson, Shelley C / Petty, Donald R
Robinson, Rogers Sam / Sims, Terry
w

Grayson, Gary M / Davis, David W, 11
Spradley, Gary R / Ferguson, Richard
E

Allen, Charles B, Jr / Quinn, Jason D
Clark, Kendrick / Hazel, Roy D
Stevens, William L, Il / Gwin, Adam P
Bearden, Dustin K / Barthel, Richard
W, Sr

Morris, David L / Crompton, Kim

Mc Guire, Mark A / Williams, Robert
C, 1l

Balough, Catherine S/ Driver, Lynn
Sewell, Eddie L / Turner, Timothy, Sr
Canada, Gary W / Freeman, Darren P
Jones, Marvin L / Lisbon, Addison, 111
Hale, Terry A / Parker, Elora G
Ackley, Bill / Hulsey, Steven E

Pitts, Phillip M / Stanley, D Ledlie
Weglarz, Edward M / Jackson, Robert
L

Barberini, Thomas R/ Weglarz,
Edward M

Stevens, William L, Il / Townsend,
Adam S

Le Master, Eric Spike T / Crompton,
Kim

Patterson, Jim/ Mc Nay, Dennis
Brown, Raymond / Watson, Karl R
Streeter, Brian S/ Busenlehner,
Michael L

Abernathy, Joseph D / Howard, Daryl
R

Jones, Creston L / Johns, Antonio M,
11

Evans, Cavin S/ Evans, Joe N
Chimento, Randall F/ Estep, Donnie J
Davenport, Joseph L / Sparks, Phillip J
Millhouse, Thomas W / Byrd, Earnest
Graves, Cope/ Self, Cameron M
Cruce, Jim/ Dempsey, Robert W
Hooper, James D / Chandler, Jonathan
D

Phillips, Christopher R / Cleckler,
Adam D

Ware, John D / Bowen, Richard W
Chappelear, Bill / King, Terry M

79

95

72

39
38
83
99
19

43
79

46
20

55
47
96
27
79
37

99

83
14
93
19
82

90

21

27
28

91

75
15

1,305
1,304
1,303
1,302

1,302
1,302
1,299

1,295
1,295

1,295
1,294
1,293
1,292

1,201
1,290

1,289
1,288
1,286
1,286
1,280
1,279
1,276
1,276

1,275
1,275
1,274
1,274
1,273
1,273
1,272
1,271
1,270
1,267
1,266
1,263
1,259
1,257
1,256
1,253

1,251
1,250

Mccalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Trussville, AL

Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL

Birmingham, AL
Alabaster, AL

Pinson, AL

Mc Calla, AL
Fultondale, AL
Jacksonville, AL

Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL

Birmingham, AL
Centerpoint, AL
Chelsea, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mt Olive, AL
Maylene, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Mccalla, AL

Indian Springs, AL
Fultondale, AL
Trussville, AL
Mc Calla, AL
Pinson, AL
Pinson, AL
Jacksonville, AL
Mccalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Hoover, AL
Centerpoint, AL
Chelsea, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Mccalla, AL

Pell City, AL
Trussville, AL
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105 Ward, Bruce A / Lumpkin, Earnest J, 54 1,248 Birmingham, AL
I
106  Jackson, Robert L / Hill, Victor L 62 1,247  Birmingham, AL
107 Chandler, John D / Hill, Donald C 28 1,245 Pleasant Grv, AL
107 Hardy, Jacquelyn / Hudson, Ernest J 53 1,245 Birmingham, AL
109 Howard, Chale D / Fondren, Robert B 63 1,240 Birmingham, AL
110 Stevens, Curtis A, Jr / Jones, Creston 82 1,236 Mccdla AL
L
110 Richardson, Henry L / Dennis, Jerome 88 1,236  Birmingham, AL
H, J
112 Cataldo, Mark J/ Ware, John D 76 1,233 Pl City, AL
113  Godwin, Gene/ Jackson, Beverly L 50 1,232  Birmingham, AL
114  Linski, David M / Hadidon, Paul A 14 1,228 Pinson, AL
114 Mathews, Randall G / Mowery, Ralph 94 1,228 Dallas, TX
D
116  Boykin, John M, Jr / Brown, James M 55 1,227  Birmingham, AL
117  Young, Floyde W, Jr / Washington, 22 1,226  Birmingham, AL
Rickey
118 Millhouse, ThomasW / Lewis, 20 1,223  Centerpoint, AL
Thomas G
118 Townsend, Willie J/ Berry, Tommie L 48 1,223  Birmingham, AL
120 Parker, Robert E/ Hale, Mark A 83 1,221 McCala AL
121 DeBardelaben, Elaine T / Felts, 66 1,216 Helena, AL
Christopher E
122  Foshee, Robin J/ Fondren, Robert G 63 1,214  Birmingham, AL
123 Jones, Mike D / Pennington, David E 27 1,213 Pleasant Grv, AL
123  Stevens, Curtis A, Jr / Johns, Antonio 81 1,213 Meccdla AL
M, 1
125 Mooney, Mike W / Hardin, Jerry L 91 1,210 Mccdla AL
126  Joeckel, David / Joeckel, Debi 34 1,207  Jasper, AL
126 LeMaster, John A, |1 / Ward, Bruce A 64 1,207  Trussville, AL
128 Garner, Wayne/ Casey, JoelL, Sr 45 1,199 Hueytown, AL
129 Rasheed, Anwar A / Huntley, Johnny 72 1,194  Birmingham, AL
E
130 Todd, Travis Ray, Sr / Easom, 28 1,188 Pleasant Grv, AL
DouglasR
131 Morgan, Ricky J/ Daugherty, Thomas 87 1,168 Mount Olive, AL
J
132 Saxton, Maor, Jr/ Coates, Alvin W 22 1,167 Birmingham, AL
133  Jeffries, Vaerie J/ Thomas, Dallas A 49 1,165 Birmingham, AL
134  Bridges, Frank R/ Johnson, Michael B 9 1,163 Chelsea, AL
135 Franklin, James A / Burpo, Julie R 52 1,148 Birmingham, AL
136  Nelson, James/ Davis, David W, Sr 72 1,145 Birmingham, AL
137 Byrd, Earnest / Lewis, Thomas G 21 1,142  Centerpoint, AL
138 Boyd, Leroy / Williams, Reginald D 55 1,130 Birmingham, AL
The lowest score to cash is 1,377.
Doubles, Scratch, Scratch
Place = Team name Entry Score From
1 Bearden, Alan C/ Atkinson, Johnny M 36 1,490 Trafford, AL
2 Atkinson, Johnny M / Manzella, Louis 35 1,445 Trafford, AL
J J
3 Nance, AngelaM / Nance, Ryan K 59 1,443 Cdera AL
4  Graves, Cope/ Reeves, Michael J 7 1,434 Chelsea, AL
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10
10
12
13

13

15
16

17
18
19
20

21

22
23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
33
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
12

43

45
46

Manzella, Louis J, Jr / Manzella,
Johnny A

Bearden, Alan C/ Bearden, Dustin K
Sanders, Gregory A / Crayton, Kurry
T

Petric, Steven M / Baker, Chris T
Nance, Keith E/ Nance, Ryan K
Young, John L / Bowman, E Keith
Muse, Paul S/ Maher, Chuck

Pounds, Randy M / Bowen, Richard W
Rainoldi, David L / Cummings, Andy
W

Howard, Daryl R/ Barthel, Richard
W, Sr

Allen, Charles B, Jr / Y oung, John L
Johnson, Jermaine J/ Le Master, John
C

Crompton, Kenneth S/ Hill, Victor L
Cole, Eddie, Jr / Hall, Nathanial D
Self, Cameron M / Baker, Chris T
Hester, Jonathan S/ Felts, Christopher
E

Robinson, Richard K / Crompton,
Kenneth S

Atkins, Jessical / Morris, David L
Mathews, Randall G/ Dixon, Michagl
E

Cole, Eddie, Jr / Johnson, Jermaine J
Bearden, Dustin K / Barthel, Richard
W, Sr

Canada, Gary W / Freeman, Darren P
Graves, Cope/ Self, Cameron M
Allen, Charles B, Jr / Quinn, Jason D
Y ates, Douglas W / Chappelear, Bill
Abernathy, Joseph D / Howard, Daryl
R

Morris, David L / Crompton, Kim

Mc Kenzie, Derrick D / Evans, Joe N
Davenport, Joseph L / Sparks, Phillip J
Jackson, Robert L / Hill, Victor L
Grayson, Gary M / Davis, David W, 11
Stone, Craig / Brown, Brandon K
Ward, Bruce A / Lumpkin, Earnest J,
11

Jones, Marvin L / Lisbon, Addison, 111
Hardin, Camron A / Hardin, Jerry L
Le Master, John A, Il / Ward, Bruce A
Bridges, Frank R / Johnson, Michael B
Hardin, Camron A / Brown, Brandon
K

Jeffries, Valerie J/ Thomas, Dallas A
Phillips, Christopher R/ Cleckler,
Adam D

Chappelear, Bill / King, Terry M
Hogue, Etheridge C / Turner,
Timothy, Sr

35

35

78
58
98
86
76

18

38
59

95
60
42
69

95

43
94

61
19

38
16
19

49
91

15
20

1,420

1,406
1,406

1,391
1,354
1,341
1,341
1,331
1,319

1,319

1,316
1,314

1,312
1,310
1,307
1,306

1,302

1,300
1,285

1,283
1,271

1,270
1,259
1,255
1,252
1,251

1,230
1,226
1,212
1,212
1,207
1,206
1,203

1,198
1,194
1,167
1,163
1,162

1,152
1,130

1,124
1,120

Trafford, AL

Birmingham, AL
Trafford, AL

Hueytown, AL
Calera, AL
Alabaster, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pell City, AL
Hoover, AL

Jacksonville, AL

Pinson, AL
Calera, AL

Trussville, AL
Calera, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL

Trussville, AL

Birmingham, AL
Dallas, TX

Cdera AL
Jacksonville, AL

Chelsea, AL
Chelsea, AL
Pinson, AL
Trussville, AL
Jacksonville, AL

Birmingham, AL
Trussville, AL
Hoover, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
Birmingham, AL

Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
Trussville, AL
Chelsea, AL
Mccalla, AL

Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL

Trussville, AL
Centerpoint, AL
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47  Millhouse, Thomas W / Lewis, 20 1,113 Centerpoint, AL
Thomas G
48  Millhouse, Thomas W / Byrd, Earnest 21 1,099 Centerpoint, AL
48 Mathews, Randall G/ Mowery, Ralph 94 1,099 Dadlas, TX
D
50 Byrd, Earnest / Lewis, Thomas G 21 1,088 Centerpoint, AL
51 Boyd, Leroy / Williams, Reginald D 55 1,085 Birmingham, AL
52  Mooney, Mike W / Hardin, Jerry L 91 1,016 Mccala AL
The lowest score to cash is 1,420.
Singles, Handicap, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Yates, Douglas W 16 852 Trussville, AL
2 Petty, Donad R 72 776  Birmingham, AL
3 Morris, David L 43 771  Birmingham, AL
3 Baker, ChrisT 78 771  Hueytown, AL
5 Crayton, Kurry T 35 769 Trafford, AL
6 Robinson, Richard K 95 762 Trussville, AL
7 Meeks, Daniel 65 754  Birmingham, AL
8 Reese, Ray K 14 752 Pinson, AL
8 Sewdll, EddieL 20 752  Centerpoint, AL
10 Boykin, John M, Jr 55 751  Birmingham, AL
11 Mowery, Raph D 94 750 Dadllas, TX
12 Mc Murry, PhilipJ 26 745 Pleasant Grv, AL
13 Malette, KenE 5 744 Birmingham, AL
14 Parker, Robert E 83 743 McCala AL
14  Whitfield, Clayton J 25 743  Pelham, AL
16 Byrd, Earnest 21 739  Centerpoint, AL
17 Barthd, Richard W, Sr 18 738  Jacksonville, AL
18 Howard, Daryl R 18 733 Jacksonville, AL
19 Hardin, Camron A 91 731 Mccdla, AL
20 Buse, ConnieP 85 730 Moody, AL
20  Johnson, Karl 88 730  Birmingham, AL
22  Patterson, Jim 83 727 McCala AL
23 Garner, Wayne 45 721  Hueytown, AL
23 Hogue, Etheridge C 20 721  Centerpoint, AL
25 Jones, Paul 79 719 Mccdla, AL
26 Hall, Nathanial D 60 718 Calera AL
27  Pond, Eric 71 717  Birmingham, AL
28 Cleckler, Adam D 91 716 Mccadlla, AL
29 Fondren, Robert B 63 712 Birmingham, AL
30 Sparks, Phillip J 1 710 Hoover, AL
31 Blackmon, Brittany A 84 709 Birmingham, AL
31 Hudson, Ernest J 53 709  Birmingham, AL
31 Bearden, Dustin K 8 709  Birmingham, AL
31 Watson, Karl R 14 709 Pinson, AL
35 Johnson, Jermaine J 59 706 Calera AL
36 Reeves, Michael J 7 704 Chelsea, AL
36 Allen, CharlesB, Jr 38 704  Pinson, AL
38 Pollnitz, Ervin 69 703  Birmingham, AL
38 Stevens, WilliamL, I 99 703 Fultondale, AL
40 Maddox, KimC 47 702 Mt Olive AL
41  Jones, Mike D 27 701 Pleasant Grv, AL
42  Brown, Brandon K 91 699 Mccdla AL
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43
43
45
45
45
48
48
50
51
52

FLLR

56
56
59
60
61
62
62
62
62
62
67
67
67
70
71
72
73
73
75
75
7
7
7
80
80
82

88
90
91
92
93
94
94
94
97
98

Johnson, Michael B
Busenlehner, Michael L
Brown, Raymond
Ferguson, Richard E
Davis, David W, Sr
Atkinson, Johnny M
Evans, Joe N

Nance, Keith E
Ferguson, Cindy L
DelLucsas, Larry J
Lowe, BriceW
Manzella, Louis J, Jr
Smith, Tom O

Self, Cameron M
Crompton, Kenneth S
Young, Floyde W, Jr
Sims, Terry W
Sanders, Gregory A
Driver, Lynn
Dennis, Jerome H, Jr
Eaton, Ricky L
Cole, Eddie, Jr
Joeckel, Debi
Coates, Alvin W
Fowler, Joseph, Jr
Hulsey, Steven E
Hae Mark A
Huntley, Johnny E
Townsend, Adam S
Linski, David M
Borden, Dale J, J
Skelton, Rex A
Pond, Gena A
Manzella, Albert L
Washington, Rickey
Mitchell, Billy H
Felts, Christopher E
Dempsey, Robert W
Manzella, Johnny A
Pitts, Phillip M

Le Master, John C
Howard, Chale D
Hillestad, Johnny R
Tanner, Joseph R
Pennington, David E
Atkins, JessicalL
Dixon, Michael E
Bowman, E Keith
Lee, Thomas, Jr
Johnson, Lonnie A
Petric, Steven M
Williams, Karlton T
Clark, Kendrick
Young, John L
Garner, Allen W
Townsend, WillieJ

93
14
39
72
36

58

39
87
35
65

95
22

35
46
88
93
60

22
88
96
83
72
99
14
24
41
71
26
22
26
69
27
35
27
59
63
39

27
43
94
98
53
52
78
48
83
98
45
48

698
698
695
695
695
694
694
693
692
691
691
690
690
689
689
689
685
684
681
680
680
680
680
680
678
678
678
677
676
675
671
671
670
670
669
669
669
667
667
665
664
663
663
663
663
662
662
661
657
656
655
654
654
654
653
652

Chelsea, AL
Pinson, AL
Pinson, AL
Alabaster, AL
Birmingham, AL
Trafford, AL
Trussville, AL
Calera, AL
Birmingham, AL
Alabaster, AL
Mount Olive, AL
Trafford, AL
Birmingham, AL
Chelsea, AL
Trussville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Trafford, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pinson, AL
Calera, AL
Jasper, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Maylene, AL

Mc Calla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Fultondale, AL
Pinson, AL
Pelham, AL
Trussville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Trafford, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Calera, AL
Birmingham, AL
Alabaster, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Birmingham, AL
Dallas, TX
Alabaster, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Hueytown, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mc Calla, AL
Alabaster, AL
Hueytown, AL
Birmingham, AL
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98
100
100
100
100
104
104
104
107
107
107
107
111
112
112
114
114
116
117
117
119
120
120
120
120
120
125
125
127
127
127
130
130
132
132
132
135
136
136
138
138
138
141
142
143
144
145
146
146
146
146
150
151
151
151
154

Le Master, John A, |1
Fowler, Randolph
Mc Nay, Dennis
Johnson, Shelley C
Weglarz, Edward M
King, Terry M
Glaze, Benny C
Williams, Robert C, 111
Canada, Gary W
Jackson, Robert L
Miller, Louis T
Nance, Ryan K

Hill, Victor L

Hill, Donald C
Joeckel, David
Casey, Joseph B
Lumpkin, Earnest J, I11
Hardin, Jerry L
Cummings, Andy W
Todd, Travis Ray, Sr
Evans, Cavin S
Freeman, Darren P
Jeffries, VaerieJ
Purifoy, Robert M
Bowen, Richard W
Ware, John D

Estep, Donnie J
Baker, Mark D
Fields, JamesE, Sr
Rasheed, Anwar A
Wynn, Johnny B
Johnson, Bridgett D
Wade, Richard, Jr
Chimento, Randall F
Smith, Kenneth T
Cataldo, Mark J
Jackson, Beverly L
Rainoldi, David L
Casey, JoelL, Sr
Bearden, Alan C
Godwin, Gene
Burpo, JulieR
Gwin, Adam P
Maher, Chuck
Hadidon, Paul A
Ferguson, Deborah R
Jones, Zachary T
Boyd, Leroy
Whitfield, Pete J
Berry, Tommie L
Jones, Stanley R
Redd, Marcellus J
Evans, OtisJ
Chandler, Jonathan D
Wehby, James M
Roseberry, Robin J

47
83
72
79
15
26
79

79
52
59
95
28

45

91

28
90

49
69
76
76

71
72
26
88
88

52
76
50

45

50
52
99
86
14
39
26
55
24
48
22
80
22
28

652
650
650
650
650
649
649
649
648
648
648
648
647
646
646
645
645

643
643
641
640
640
640
640
640
639
639
638
638
638
637
637
635
635
635
634
633
633
632
632
632
631
630
629
627
626
625
625
625
625
624
623
623
623
622

Trussville, AL
Mt Olive, AL
Mc Calla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
Trussville, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Mccalla, AL
Chelsea, AL
Mccalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Calera, AL
Trussville, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Jasper, AL
Hueytown, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
Hoover, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Birmingham, AL
Chelsea, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pell City, AL
Pell City, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pell City, AL
Birmingham, AL
Hoover, AL
Hueytown, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Fultondale, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pinson, AL
Alabaster, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pelham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
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155
156
157
157
157
160
160
160
163
163
165
165
167
168
168
170
170
170
173
174
175
176
176
178
178
180
180
180
183
184
185
186
187
187
189
190
191
192
193
193
195
195
195
198
198
200
201
202
203
203
205
205
207
208
209
210

Housh, Donald R
Sheffield, Timothy W
Spradley, Gary R
Hale, Terry A

Stone, Craig

Stanley, D Ledlie
Nance, AngelaM
Fondren, Robert G
Lisbon, Addison, I11
Muse, Paul S
Richardson, Henry L
Nelson, James

Quinn, Jason D
Barnett, Richard L
Millhouse, Thomas W
Barberini, Thomas R
Franklin, James A
Crompton, Kim
Fields, Benny L

Mc Kenzie, Derrick D
Streeter, Brian S
Robinson, Rogers Sam
Le Master, Eric Spike T
Chappelear, Bill
Saxton, Mgjor, Jr
Davis, David W, |1
Love, George D
Balough, Catherine S
De Bardelaben, Elaine T
Elkourie, Michael A
Parker, EloraG
Ingram, Steven K
Abernathy, Joseph D
Cruce, Jim

Easom, Douglas R
Williams, Reginald D
Daugherty, Thomas J
Hazel, Roy D

Brown, James M

Mc Guire, Mark A
Thomas, Dallas A
Ward, Bruce A
Ackley, Bill

Hester, Jonathan S
Hardy, Jacquelyn
Bridges, Frank R
Mitchell, Thomas L
Turner, Timothy, Sr
Foshee, Robin J

Buse, Greg A

Burpo, Larry
Grayson, Gary M
Mathews, Randall G
Morgan, Ricky J
Pounds, Randy M
Phillips, Christopher R

79 620
48 618
39 616
47 616
92 616
27 615
59 615
63 615
55 614
86 614
88 612
72 612
38 611
39 610
21 610
24 609
52 609
609

71 608
606

93 605
2 603
64 603
15 601
22 601
54 600
2 600
46 600
66 599
2 598
47 597
5 596
19 594
27 594
28 590
55 588
87 585
83 583
55 582
79 582
49 581
54 581
96 581
69 580
53 580
9 578
53 576
20 575
63 573
85 573
52 567
54 567
94 565
87 563
76 560
91 559

Mccalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Alabaster, AL
Mt Olive, AL
Mccalla, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Calera, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pinson, AL
Alabaster, AL
Centerpoint, AL
Pelham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Trussville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Trussville, AL
Pinson, AL
Birmingham, AL
Trussville, AL
Trussville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Helena, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mt Olive, AL
Birmingham, AL
Jacksonville, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mount Olive, AL
Mc Calla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Maylene, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Chelsea, AL
Birmingham, AL
Centerpoint, AL
Birmingham, AL
Moody, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Dallas, TX
Mount Olive, AL
Pell City, AL
Mccalla, AL
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211 Jones, Marvin L 55 557  Birmingham, AL
212 Johns, Antonio M, 111 81 556 Mccadla, AL
212  Mooney, Mike W 91 556 Mccadla, AL
214  Davenport, Joseph L 1 549 Hoover, AL
215 Lewis, Thomas G 21 547  Centerpoint, AL
216 Stevens, CurtisA, Jr 81 544  Mccalla, AL
217 Mc Gough, Vernon F 5 542  Birmingham, AL
218 Purifoy, Freddie J 53 539 Birmingham, AL
219  Jackson, Deric D, Sr 50 523  Birmingham, AL
220 Ford, Hebron S, Jr 87 519 Mount Olive, AL
221  Graves, Cope 6 486 Chelsea AL
The lowest score to cash is 704.
Singles, Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Yates, DouglasW 16 785  Trussville, AL
2 Baker, ChrisT 78 771  Hueytown, AL
3  Crayton, Kurry T 35 769 Trafford, AL
4 Robinson, Richard K 95 762  Trussville, AL
5 Meeks, Daniel 65 754  Birmingham, AL
6 Morris, David L 43 734  Birmingham, AL
7 Howard, Daryl R 18 720 Jacksonville, AL
8 Barthel, Richard W, Sr 18 717  Jacksonville, AL
9  Sparks, PhillipJ 1 710 Hoover, AL
10 Bearden, Dustin K 8 709 Birmingham, AL
11 Johnson, Jermaine J 59 706 Cdera AL
12 Reeves, Michael J 7 704 Chelsea, AL
12 Sewdll, EddieL 20 704 Centerpoint, AL
12  Pond, Eric 71 704  Birmingham, AL
15 Fondren, Robert B 63 702  Birmingham, AL
16  Hudson, Ernest J 53 699  Birmingham, AL
17  Johnson, Michael B 9 698 Chelsea, AL
18  Atkinson, Johnny M 36 694 Trafford, AL
19 Self, Cameron M 6 689 Chelsea, AL
19 Crompton, Kenneth S 95 689 Trussville, AL
21 Nance, KeithE 58 688 Calera AL
22 Byrd, Earnest 21 685 Centerpoint, AL
23 Linski, David M 14 675 Pinson, AL
24  Manzella, Louis J, Jr 35 672 Trafford, AL
25 Felts, Christopher E 69 669 Birmingham, AL
26  Sanders, Gregory A 35 668 Trafford, AL
27 Manzdla, Johnny A 35 667 Trafford, AL
28 Allen, CharlesB, Jr 38 664 Pinson, AL
28 LeMaster, JohnC 59 664 Calera AL
28 Hall, Nathania D 60 664 Calera AL
31 Dixon, Michadl E 94 662 Dallas, TX
32 Bowman, E Keith 98 661 Alabaster, AL
33 Hulsey, Steven E 96 657 Maylene, AL
34 Mowery, RalphD 94 656 Dallas, TX
35 Petric, Steven M 78 655 Hueytown, AL
36 Cleckler, Adam D 91 652 Mccalla, AL
37 Nance, RyanK 59 648 Cdera AL
38 Hill, Victor L 95 647 Trussville, AL
39 LeMaster, John A, 1l 64 644 Trussville, AL
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40 Freeman, Darren P 7 640 Chelsea AL
40 Cole, Eddie, Jr 60 640 Caera AL
40 Bowen, Richard W 76 640 Pdl City, AL
43  Young, JohnL 98 633 Alabaster, AL
44  Canada, Gary W 7 632 Chelsea, AL
44 Lumpkin, Earnest J, I11 54 632 Birmingham, AL
46  Maher, Chuck 86 630 Birmingham, AL
47  Brown, Brandon K 91 629 Mccalla AL
48 Bearden, AlanC 8 627 Birmingham, AL
49 Tanner, Joseph R 2 626  Birmingham, AL
50 Rainoldi, David L 1 620 Hoover, AL
51 Cummings, Andy W 1 619 Hoover, AL
51 Atkins, Jessical 43 619 Birmingham, AL
53 Chandler, Jonathan D 28 613 Pleasant Grv, AL
54 Quinn, Jason D 38 611 Pinson, AL
55 Nance, AngelaM 59 610 Calera AL
55  Hardin, Camron A 91 610 Mccalla AL
57 Muse, Paul S 86 606 Birmingham, AL
58 Miller, Louis T 52 600 Birmingham, AL
59  Williams, Reginad D 55 588 Birmingham, AL
60  Joeckel, David 34 587 Jasper, AL
61 Abernathy, Joseph D 19 586 Jacksonville, AL
62 Hardin, Jerry L 91 582 Mccdla, AL
63 Thomas, Dallas A 49 581 Birmingham, AL
64 Boyd, Leroy 55 580 Birmingham, AL
64 Hester, Jonathan S 69 580 Birmingham, AL
66 Bridges, Frank R 9 578 Chelsea AL
67 Hogue, Etheridge C 20 576 Centerpoint, AL
68  Joeckel, Debi 34 575 Jasper, AL
69 Lishon, Addison, Il 55 574  Birmingham, AL
70 Chappelear, Bill 15 569 Trussville, AL
71 Pounds, Randy M 76 560 Pel City, AL
72 King, Terry M 15 555 Trussville, AL
72 McKenzie, Derrick D 64 555  Trussville, AL
74  Grayson, Gary M 54 551 Birmingham, AL
75 Ward, Bruce A 54 549  Birmingham, AL
76 Lewis, Thomas G 21 547  Centerpoint, AL
77 Lee Thomas, J 53 544  Birmingham, AL
78 Burpo, Larry 52 535 Birmingham, AL
79 Brown, JamesM 55 534  Birmingham, AL
80 Mathews, Randall G 94 530 Dadlas, TX
81 Davis, DavidW, Il 54 528 Birmingham, AL
82 Mitchell, ThomasL 53 522  Birmingham, AL
83 Purifoy, FreddieJ 53 515 Birmingham, AL
84  Jones, Marvin L 55 509 Birmingham, AL
85 Millhouse, Thomas W 21 500 Centerpoint, AL
85  Phillips, Christopher R 91 500 Mccdla, AL
87 Davenport, Joseph L 1 495 Hoover, AL
88 Stone, Craig 92 490 Mccdla, AL
89 Graves, Cope 6 486 Chelsea AL
90 Mooney, Mike W 91 424  Mccadla, AL
The lowest score to cash is 710.
All Events, Handicap, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
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1 Yates, DouglasW 16 2,374  Trussville, AL

2 Atkinson, Johnny M 36 2,299 Trafford, AL

3 Moirris, David L 74 2,260 Pell City, AL

4 Baker, ChrisT 78 2,216  Hueytown, AL

5 Crayton, Kurry T 35 2,207 Trafford, AL

6 Barthel, Richard W, Sr 18 2,202 Jacksonville, AL

6 Hardin, Camron A 91 2,202 Meccalla, AL

8 Casey, Joseph B 45 2,198 Hueytown, AL

9 Reeves, Michad J 7 2,191 Chelsea, AL
10 Brown, Brandon K 91 2,181 Meccalla, AL
11 Bearden, Dustin K 8 2,175 Birmingham, AL
11  Manzdlla, Albert L 26 2,175 Pleasant Grv, AL
13 Petty, DonadR 72 2,173  Birmingham, AL
14 Johnson, Karl 88 2,172 Birmingham, AL
15 Robinson, Richard K 95 2,165 Trussville, AL
16 Watson, Karl R 14 2,163 Pinson, AL
17 Nance, AngelaM 59 2,159 Calera, AL
17  Pond, Eric 71 2,159  Birmingham, AL
19 Manzella, Johnny A 35 2,141 Trafford, AL
19 Nance, KeithE 58 2,141 Calera AL
21 Manzella, Louis J, Jr 35 2,134 Trafford, AL
22 Buse, Connie P 85 2,128 Moody, AL
22  Nance, Ryan K 59 2,128 Calera, AL
24 Rainoldi, David L 1 2,123  Hoover, AL
25 Hall, Nathania D 60 2,118 Calera, AL
26  Sanders, Gregory A 35 2,106 Trafford, AL
26  Mc Murry, Philip J 26 2,106 Pleasant Grv, AL
28 Pollnitz, Ervin 69 2,105 Birmingham, AL
29 Sewell, Eddie L 20 2,098 Centerpoint, AL
30 Allen, CharlesB, J 38 2,097 Pinson, AL
30 Crompton, Kenneth S 95 2,097 Trussville, AL
32 Reese, Ray K 14 2,096 Pinson, AL
33 Howard, Daryl R 18 2,095 Jacksonville, AL
34 Sims, Terry W 2 2,094 Birmingham, AL
35 Garner, Wayne 45 2,092 Hueytown, AL
36 Whitfield, Clayton J 25 2,091 Pelham, AL
37 Young, JohnL 98 2,000 Alabaster, AL
38 Evans, JoeN 64 2,089 Trussville, AL
39 Ferguson, Cindy L 5 2,079  Birmingham, AL
39 Glaze Benny C 26 2,079 Pleasant Grv, AL
41  Petric, Steven M 78 2,067 Hueytown, AL
41 Weglarz, Edward M 79 2,067 Mccala AL
43  Freeman, Darren P 7 2,066 Chelsea AL
44  Self, Cameron M 6 2,065 Chelsea AL
45 Hogue, Etheridge C 20 2,064 Centerpoint, AL
45  Johnson, Jermaine J 59 2,064 Calera, AL
47  Wynn, Johnny B 26 2,062 Pleasant Grv, AL
47  Mitchell, Billy H 26 2,062 Pleasant Grv, AL
49 Ware, John D 76 2,060 Pell City, AL
50 Pitts, PhillipM 27 2,052 Pleasant Grv, AL
51 Byrd, Earnest 21 2,048 Centerpoint, AL
52 King, Terry M 15 2,047 Trussville, AL
53 Borden, DaeJ, J 24 2,046 Pelham, AL
54 Delucas, LaryJ 39 2,045 Alabaster, AL
55 Bowman, E Keith 98 2,044  Alabaster, AL
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56
57
58
58
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
70
72
73
73
75
76
76
78
79
80
81
81
83

85
86
86
88
88
90
91
92
92
94
95
95
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
104
106
106
108
108
110
111

Jones, Paul

Pond, Gena A

Clark, Kendrick
Redd, Marcellus J
Cole, Eddie, Jr

Hill, Donald C
Maher, Chuck
Williams, Robert C, 111
Jones, Zachary T
Wade, Richard, Jr
Tanner, Joseph R
Roseberry, Robin J
Muse, Paul S
Garner, Allen W
Johnson, Michael B
Hudson, Ernest J
Purifoy, Robert M
Fondren, Robert B
Jackson, Robert L
Parker, Robert E
Jones, Stanley R
Hae Mark A
Hillestad, Johnny R
Hadidon, Paul A
Bearden, Alan C
Evans, OtisJ

Davis, David W, Sr
Fondren, Robert G
Lowe, BriceW
Smith, Kenneth T
Blackmon, Brittany A
Evans, Cavin S
Lee, Thomas, Jr
Miller, Louis T
Fowler, Randolph
Patterson, Jim
Mitchell, Thomas L
Felts, Christopher E
Pounds, Randy M
Mc Guire, Mark A
Fowler, Joseph, Jr
Spradley, Gary R
Dennis, Jerome H, Jr
Love, George D
Pennington, David E
Barberini, Thomas R
Young, Floyde W, Jr
Hardin, Jerry L

Hill, Victor L
Johnson, Bridgett D
Townsend, WillieJ
Williams, Karlton T
Washington, Rickey
Rasheed, Anwar A
Cummings, Andy W
Estep, Donnie J

79
71
83
80
60
28
86
79
26
88

86
45

53
69
63
79
83
22
83
39
14

22
72
63
87
52

88
53
52
47
83
53
69
76
79
88
39
88

27
24
22
91
95
88
48
48
22
72

2,041
2,038
2,037
2,037
2,035
2,031
2,028
2,022
2,021
2,018
2,016
2,010
2,009
2,007
2,004
2,004
2,003
1,999
1,999
1,992
1,987
1,987
1,981
1,980
1,979
1,977
1,977
1,976
1,975
1,972
1,970
1,970
1,969
1,969
1,965
1,964
1,962
1,962
1,958
1,957
1,957
1,956
1,955
1,951
1,947
1,945
1,944
1,943
1,942
1,942
1,939
1,939
1,938
1,938
1,936
1,935

Mccalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mc Calla, AL
Mccalla, AL
Calera, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Hueytown, AL
Chelsea, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL

Mc Calla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mc Calla, AL
Alabaster, AL
Pinson, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mount Olive, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mt Olive, AL
Mc Calla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pell City, AL
Mccalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Alabaster, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Pelham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
Trussville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Hoover, AL
Birmingham, AL
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111
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
119
121
122
122
122
122
122
122
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
139
141
142
143
143
145
146
147
148
148
150
150
152
152
152
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
161
161
164
165
166
167

Maddox, Kim C
Baker, Mark D
Davis, David W, |1
Chappelear, Bill
Howard, Chale D
Sparks, Phillip J
Richardson, Henry L
Hulsey, Steven E
Elkourie, Michael A
Skelton, Rex A
Abernathy, Joseph D
Coates, Alvin W
Todd, TravisRay, Sr
Lisbon, Addison, I11
Phillips, Christopher R
Cleckler, Adam D
Canada, Gary W
Chandler, Jonathan D
Jones, Mike D

Mc Kenzie, Derrick D
Le Master, John C
Dempsey, Robert W
Le Master, John A, |1
Johnson, Lonnie A
Turner, Timothy, Sr
Cataldo, Mark J
Stanley, D Ledlie
Graves, Cope
Sheffield, Timothy W
Hale, Terry A
Johnson, Shelley C
Barnett, Richard L
Bowen, Richard W
Boyd, Leroy
Davenport, Joseph L
Cruce, Jim

Brown, James M
Millhouse, Thomas W
Wehby, James M
Stone, Craig
Franklin, James A
Huntley, Johnny E
Johns, Antonio M, I11
Ingram, Steven K
Ward, Bruce A
Lumpkin, Earnest J, I11
Jones, Marvin L
Berry, Tommie L
Burpo, JulieR
Ferguson, Deborah R
Grayson, Gary M
Buse, Greg A
Whitfield, Pete J

Mc Nay, Dennis
Purifoy, Freddie J
Burpo, Larry

47

w

63

88
96

41
19
22
28
55
91
91

28
27

59
27

52
20
76
27

48
47
72
39
76
55

27
55
21

92
52
72
81

GeLa

48
52
39

85
24
83
53
52

1,935
1,934
1,929
1,926
1,925
1,923
1,922
1,920
1,920
1,919
1,916
1,916
1,916
1,916
1,916
1,916
1,908
1,907
1,906
1,905
1,904
1,901
1,900
1,895
1,894
1,892
1,890
1,888
1,888
1,884
1,883
1,880
1,880
1,877
1,874
1,871
1,869
1,869
1,867
1,867
1,862
1,862
1,862
1,861
1,858
1,857
1,854
1,850
1,841
1,839
1,839
1,839
1,838
1,837
1,828
1,819

Mt Olive, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Trussville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Hoover, AL
Birmingham, AL
Maylene, AL
Birmingham, AL
Trussville, AL
Jacksonville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
Mccalla, AL
Chelsea, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Trussville, AL
Calera, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Trussville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Centerpoint, AL
Pell City, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Chelsea, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mt Olive, AL
Birmingham, AL
Alabaster, AL
Pell City, AL
Birmingham, AL
Hoover, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Birmingham, AL
Centerpoint, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Alabaster, AL
Birmingham, AL
Moody, AL
Pelham, AL

Mc Calla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
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167 Bridges, Frank R 9 1,819 Chelsea AL
169 Mooney, Mike W 91 1,818 Mccdla, AL
170  Robinson, Rogers Sam 2 1,817 Birmingham, AL
171  Hardy, Jacquelyn 53 1,814 Birmingham, AL
172  Lewis, Thomas G 21 1,804 Centerpoint, AL
173  Easom, Douglas R 28 1,802 Pleasant Grv, AL
174 Mc Gough, Vernon F 5 1,797 Birmingham, AL
175 Parker, EloraG 47 1,790 Mt Olive, AL
176 Housh, Dondd R 79 1,784 Mccdla AL
177 Ford, Hebron S, Jr 87 1,760 Mount Olive, AL
178 Hester, Jonathan S 69 1,744  Birmingham, AL
179  Williams, Reginad D 55 1,719 Birmingham, AL
180 Foshee, RobinJ 63 1,716 Birmingham, AL
181 Hazel, Roy D 83 1,715 McCala AL
181 Morgan, Ricky J 87 1,715 Mount Olive, AL
181 Daugherty, ThomasJ 87 1,715 Mount Olive, AL
184 Nelson, James 72 1,704 Birmingham, AL
185 Stevens, CurtisA, Jr 81 1,700 Mccdla, AL
186  Smith, Tom O 65 1,399 Birmingham, AL
187 Hooper, James D 28 1,297 Pleasant Grv, AL
188  Joeckel, Debi 34 1,287  Jasper, AL
189 Chandler, John D 28 1,285 Pleasant Grv, AL
190 Craycraft, Michael A 24 1,250 Pelham, AL
191  Joeckel, David 34 1,246  Jasper, AL
192  Jones, Creston L 82 1,208 Mccdla, AL
193  Saxton, Mgjor, Jr 22 1,186 Birmingham, AL
194  Snow, Gary H 3 644  Birmingham, AL
195 Brandenburger, Nathan J 5 570 Birmingham, AL
The lowest scoreto cashis 2,141.
All Events, Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Atkinson, Johnny M 36 2,299 Trafford, AL
2 Meeks, Daniel 25 2,248 Pelham, AL
3 Béker, ChrisT 78 2,216 Hueytown, AL
4  Crayton, Kurry T 35 2,207 Trafford, AL
5 Reeves, Michael J 7 2,191 Chelsea AL
6 Bearden, Dustin K 8 2,175 Birmingham, AL
7 Yates, DouglasW 16 2,173 Trussville, AL
8 Robinson, Richard K 95 2,165 Trussville, AL
9 Morris, David L 74 2,149 Pl City, AL
10 Nance, AngelaM 59 2,144 Calera, AL
11  Manzella, Johnny A 35 2,141  Trafford, AL
12 Barthel, Richard W, Sr 18 2,139  Jacksonville, AL
13 Nance, RyanK 59 2,128 Caera AL
14 Nance, KeithE 58 2,126 Cadera AL
15 Pond, Eric 71 2,120  Birmingham, AL
16 Manzella, LouisJ, Jr 35 2,098 Trafford, AL
17  Crompton, Kenneth S 95 2,097 Trussville, AL
18 Rainoldi, David L 1 2,084 Hoover, AL
19 Petric, Steven M 78 2,067 Hueytown, AL
20 Freeman, Darren P 7 2,066 Chelsea AL
21 Self, Cameron M 6 2,065 Chelsea AL
22 Johnson, Jermaine J 59 2,064 Calera, AL
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
51
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
62

65
66
67
68
69
69
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78

Sanders, Gregory A

Howard, Daryl R
Borden, Dale J, J
Bowman, E Keith
Maher, Chuck
Young, John L

Johnson, Michael B

Muse, Paul S
Redd, Marcellus J

Allen, Charles B, Jr

Hudson, Ernest J

Brown, Brandon K

Fondren, Robert B
Bearden, Alan C

Felts, Christopher E

Pounds, Randy M
Hall, Nathania D
Sewell, Eddie L
Hill, Victor L
Sparks, Phillip J
Cole, Eddie, Jr
Tanner, Joseph R
Le Master, John C
Mc Guire, Mark A

Abernathy, Joseph D

Graves, Cope
Byrd, Earnest

Bowen, Richard W
Chandler, Jonathan D

Howard, Chale D

LeMaster, John A, |1

Jones, Paul

Cummings, Andy W

Canada, Gary W
Hulsey, Steven E
Hardin, Camron A
Chappelear, Bill
Linski, David M
Miller, Louis T
Bridges, Frank R
Casey, JoelL, Sr

Lumpkin, Earnest J, I11

Lewis, Thomas G

Mitchell, Thomas L
Lisbon, Addison, 11

Grayson, Gary M
Thomas, Dallas A
Ingram, Steven K
King, Terry M
Ward, Bruce A
Hardin, Jerry L
Purifoy, Freddie J

Mc Kenzie, Derrick D
Hester, Jonathan S

Boyd, Leroy

Phillips, Christopher R

35
18
24
98
86
98

86
80
38
53
91
63

69
76
60
20
95

60

59
79
19

21
76
28
63

79

96
91
15
14
52

45

21

53

55

49

15

91
53

69
55
91

2,058
2,056
2,046
2,044
2,028
2,027
2,004
1,985
1,983
1,977
1,974
1971
1,969
1,964
1,962
1,958
1,956
1,954
1,942
1,923
1,915
1,905
1,904
1,894
1,892
1,888
1,886
1,880
1,877
1,877
1,876
1,873
1,864
1,860
1,857
1,839
1,830
1,828
1,825
1,819
1,819
1,818
1,804
1,800
1,796
1,791
1,774
1,774
1,765
1,762
1,757
1,756
1,752
1,744
1,742
1,739

Trafford, AL
Jacksonville, AL
Pelham, AL
Alabaster, AL
Birmingham, AL
Alabaster, AL
Chelsea, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
Pinson, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pell City, AL
Calera, AL
Centerpoint, AL
Trussville, AL
Hoover, AL
Calera, AL
Birmingham, AL
Calera, AL
Mccalla, AL
Jacksonville, AL
Chelsea, AL
Centerpoint, AL
Pell City, AL
Pleasant Grv, AL
Birmingham, AL
Trussville, AL
Mccalla, AL
Hoover, AL
Chelsea, AL
Maylene, AL
Mccalla, AL
Trussville, AL
Pinson, AL
Birmingham, AL
Chelsea, AL
Hueytown, AL
Birmingham, AL
Centerpoint, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Trussville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Trussville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
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79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

Brown, James M
Cleckler, Adam D
Burpo, Larry
Williams, Reginald D
Davis, David W, |1
Davenport, Joseph L
Jones, Marvin L
Johns, Antonio M, 11
Lee, Thomas, Jr
Hogue, Etheridge C
Millhouse, Thomas W
Fields, JamesE, Sr
Stone, Craig

Stevens, CurtisA, Jr
Mooney, Mike W
Joeckel, David
Joeckel, Debi

Jones, Creston L

The lowest score to cash is 2,144.

55 1,725
91 1,724
52 1,723
55 1,719
54 1,713

1 1,712
55 1,710
81 1,709
53 1,630
20 1,629
21 1,539
71 1,520
92 1,489
81 1,475
91 1,422
34 1,128
34 1,077
82 982

Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Hoover, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Centerpoint, AL
Centerpoint, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mccalla, AL
Mccalla, AL
Mccalla, AL
Jasper, AL
Jasper, AL
Mccalla, AL
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